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SHANTI MISSION ACADEMY 

Ram Navmi 

Ambedkar Jayanti 

Bariahi Bazar, Saharsa -852 212 (Bihar) | Ph.: 7360030905, 7360030906 
E-mail : shantimission09@gmail.com | Website : www.shantimissionacademy.com 

Bakrid 

Muharram 
Guru Purnima 
Raksha Bandhan 

Janmastami 

Vishwakarma pooja 
Christmas Day 
Last Day of the Year 
New Year's Day 

Makar Sankranti 
Maha Shivaratri 
Eid-ul-Fitar 

Independence Day 
National Sports Day 

Teacher's Day 

Children's Day 
Exhibition 

Food Fest 

Gandhi /Lalbahadur Shastri Jayanti 

Annual Sports Day 
Saraswati Pooja 

Republic Day 
Annual Day 

Summer Vacation 

Durga Pooja 

Holi 

Term 

Deepawali & Chhath Pooja 

PeriodiC Test 

AFFILIATED TO CBSE, DELHI UPTO +2 LEVEL 

CALENDER 2025-26 

Periodic Test 

Term 

List of Holidays 

Weekly Test 

Ist Pre Board Class 10th & 12th 

Date / Days 

IInd Pre Board Class 10th & 12th -

06-04-2025 (Sun) 
14-04-2025 (Mon) 

06-07-2025 (Sun) 
10-07-2025 (Thu) 
09-08-2025 (Sat) 
16-08-2025 (Sat) 
17-09-2025 (Wed) 
25-12-2025 (Thu) 
31-12-2025 (Wed) 
01-01-2026 (Thu) 

Celebration 

14-01-2026 (Wed) 

15-02-2026 (Sun) 

20-03-2026 (Fri) 

15-08-2025 (Fri) 
29-08-2025 (Fri) 

05-09-2025 (Fri) 

02-10-2025 (Thu) 
14-11-2025 (Fri) 
22-11-2025 (Sat) 

Tentative Date of Examination 

26 & 27-12-2025 (Fri & Sat) 

Vacation 

23-01-2026 (Fri) 
26-01-2026 (Mon) 

15-02-2026 (Sun) 

19-05-2025 to 14-06-2025 

29-09-2025 to 02-10-2025 

20-10-2025 to 28-10-2025 

03-03-2026 to 05-03-2026 

I (40) 
I (80) 

II (40) 

II (80) 

Days 
1 

NOTE:- Date may be changed according to the situation. 
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30-06-2025 to 08-07-2025 
10-09-2025 to 27-09-2025 
08-12-2025 to 16-12-2025 

15-12-2025 to 31-12-2025 
22-01-2026 to 31-01-2026 
25-02-2026 to 20-03-2026 
Every Saturday 

07-06-2025 (Sat) 

06-12-2025 (Sat) 
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